RECEIVED

MAY 2 4 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

May 21, 2018

Gary N. Royalty 3111 Peacock Road Paris, KY 40361

Executive Director's Office Public Service Commission of Kentucky P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2018-00136

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be aware that it has been discovered that the property on which the East Kentucky Network, LLC tower is planned to be constructed encroaches on my adjoining property. I would like this issue to be addressed prior to the new tower construction being approved.

If you have any questions please contact me at or the above mailing address.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jary Royalty Gary N. Rovalty





RECEIVED

VIA: U.S. CERTIFIED MAIL

MAY 2 4 2018

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

May 1, 2018

Gary N. and Cheryl Royalty 311 Peacock Road Paris, KY 40361

RE: Public Notice-Public Service Commission of Kentucky (Case No. 2018-00136)

East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless has applied to the Public Service Commission of Kentucky for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide cellular telecommunications service in Letcher County. The facility will include a 300'-foot self-supporting tower with attached antennas extending upwards, and an equipment shelter located on a tract of land near 1739 Raven Rock, Jenkins, Letcher County. A map showing the location of the proposed new facility is enclosed. This notice is being sent to you because you may own property within a 500' radius of the proposed tower or own property contiguous to the property upon which construction is proposed.

The Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. The Commission must receive your initial communication within 20 days of the date of this letter as shown above.

Your comments and request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director's Office, Public Service Commission of Kentucky, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602. Please refer to Case No. 2018-00136 in your correspondence.

If you have any questions for East Kentucky Network, LLC, please direct them to my attention at the following address: East Kentucky Network, LLC, 101 Technology Trail, Ivel, KY 41642 or call me at 606-477-2355, Ext. 1007.

Sincerely,

some Haney

Lynn Haney, CPA Regulatory Compliance Director Enclosure 1

101 Technology Trail • Ivel, KY 41642 800-438-2355